P a r t s
C e r t i f i c a t e
  Number TC12262 revision 1
Project number 3663581
Page 1 of 1
Issuing Authority NMi Certin B.V., Notified Body number 0122
17 November 2023
Certification Board

- Parts Certificate number TC12262;
- Name or trade mark of the producer;
- Type designation;
- Serial number and year of manufacture;
- Pressure minimum and maximum values pmin and pmax;
- Ambient temperature range;
- Output range of 4-20 mA (if applicable).
See below for an example of the markings.
D e s c r i p t i o n
  Number TC12262 revision 1
Project number 3663581
Page 7 of 11
 7
Example of main nameplate
Example of metrological nameplate
1.3.2 Indication
The pressure transducer is equipped either with an electronic segment display or an electronic
graphic display. The electronic graphic display can be operated using the buttons on the
display module.
The indicating device can either be on top of the pressure transducer (compact version) or
separate of the pressure transducer by cable (sensor remote version).
The conversion device which is attached via the interface can display the measurement result
for the pressure on request (e.g., for the versions of pressure transducer without display).
1.4 Conditional parts
1.4.1 Housings
The housing of the pressure transducer is made of steel or aluminium. See documentation
numbers 12262/0-07, 12262/0-08 and 12262/0-10 for examples of the housings.
1.5 Conditional characteristics
1.5.1 Programming
On the Main Unit the dipswitch can be switched to the “locked” position. In this case no
parameters or data can be altered (see chapter no. 2).
It is not possible to change the position of the dipswitch without breaking a seal.
1.5.2 Heartbeat verification
Can be used with devices locked for Custody Transfer, as it has no influence on the
measurement accuracy. With Heartbeat enabled, the pressure transducer collects the data
about the transducer's behaviour for evaluation.
D e s c r i p t i o n
  Number TC12262 revision 1
Project number 3663581
Page 8 of 11
 8
1.5.3 Parameter settings
Below an overview is given of the legally relevant parameters along with their correct settings:
Parameter Setting Remarks